NEWZEALAND

IMERINO.

Sire
Benmore 181076
Cleardale 181051

Earnscleugh 183663
Matakanui F478/14
Matakanui YAKO56
Matarae 144461
Melrose 180548
Middlehurst 180483
Muller 170671
Muller 170803

Nine Mile 170262
Southern X 180141
The Gums 180736
MOB AVERAGE

Earnscleugh 164146 (Link Ram)

FACE
COVER

1is open
face and
5is
heavy
wool
cover

2.9
2.6
2.7
2.6
3.1
3.0
2.9
3.1
2.9
3.1
2.9
2.8
2.8
2.9
2.9

DAG
SCORE

lisno
dag and

5is
excessive

dag.

1.3

1.5

1.9

1.3

1.5

1.5

1.8

1.2

1.8

1.7

2.0

1.7

1.2

1.3

1.6

2020 CPT CONFORMATION CLASSING

FRONT
FOOT
TWIST

1is parallel
feet, 5is
excessive
inwards or
outwards
angulation

1.9
1.8
1.7
1.8
2.0
1.6
2.4
1.9
2.0
1.8
1.9
2.1
1.9
1.6
1.9

FRONT
FOOT
SHAPE

1is a neat,
short foot,
5is
excessively
overgrown

2.5
1.7
2.7
2.9
2.7
1.8
2.8
2.0
3.4
3.2
2.8
2.8
1.7
2.1
2.5

BACK
FOOT
SHAPE

1is aneat,
short foot,
5is
excessively
overgrown

2.6
2.4
3.1
2.3
2.7
2.2
3.4
2.5
3.1
2.7
2.5
3.1
2.0
2.2
2.6

BACK
FOOT
ROLL

lisan
upright
foot, 5is
excessive
roll to
the left
or right

2.0
2.0
2.1
1.8
2.2
1.8
2.7
1.9
2.4
2.2
1.9
2.5
1.6
1.9
2.1

FRONT
FOOT
ROLL

1lisan
upright
foot, 5is
excessive
roll to the
left or
right

2.1
1.7
2.3
2.4
2.3
1.7
2.8
2.0
2.4
2.4
2.2
2.7
1.8
1.8
2.2

SHOULDER

1 is a smooth
shoulder, 5 is
significantly
above or
below the
spine

2.9
2.3
2.5
2.8
2.9
2.7
3.2
1.9
2.3
3.1
3.0
2.9
1.8
2.6
2.6

FRONT
PASTERN

3is45°
pasterns, 1is
a high angle
(i.e. walking
on toes) and
5is low
angle (i.e.
heel to the
board)

1.9
2.3
1.9
1.8
1.9
1.8
1.9
1.9
2.1
2.0
1.9
2.1
2.5
1.9
2.0

BACK
PASTERN

3is45°

pasterns, 1

is a high
angle (i.e.
walking on
toes) and 5
is low angle
(i.e. heel to
the board)

2.5
2.6
2.3
2.3
2.5
2.2
2.4
2.5
2.1
2.3
2.2
2.3
2.6
2.6
2.4

HOCKS

1is
parallel
hocks, 5 is
excessive
inward
angulation

2.8
2.2
2.5
2.6
3.1
2.5
3.5
2.0
2.7
3.0
3.3
2.7
1.8
2.5
2.6

RUMP
SHAPE

1is square
and wide,

5 is narrow
and steep

3.7
2.9
3.2
3.3
3.5
3.2
4.2
2.4
3.4
4.1
4.1
3.9
2.3
3.5
3.4

BREECH
WRINKLE

1isno
wrinkle, 5 is
excessive
wrinkle

2.2
1.5
2.1
2.7
2.3
2.5
2.9
14
1.7
3.2
2.7
2.1
13
2.1
2.2

Please remember the data for an individual sire does not reflect the performance of an entire stud or ram breeder. These figures are averages of the raw data and have not been adjusted to
take into account the effect of birth type or management.




