

	•											ı,	
			2020 CPT CONFORMATION CLASSING										
	FACE	DAG	FRONT FOOT	FRONT FOOT	BACK FOOT	BACK FOOT	FRONT FOOT	CHOLLIDED	FRONT	BACK	HOCKE	RUMP	BREECH
Sire	1 is open face and 5 is heavy wool cover	1 is no dag and 5 is excessive dag.	1 is parallel feet, 5 is excessive inwards or outwards angulation	1 is a neat, short foot, 5 is excessively overgrown	1 is a neat, short foot, 5 is excessively overgrown	1 is an upright foot, 5 is excessive roll to the left or right	1 is an upright foot, 5 is excessive roll to the left or right	1 is a smooth shoulder, 5 is significantly above or below the spine	PASTERN 3 is 45° pasterns, 1 is a high angle (i.e. walking on toes) and 5 is low angle (i.e. heel to the board)	3 is 45° pasterns, 1 is a high angle (i.e. walking on toes) and 5 is low angle (i.e. heel to the board)	1 is parallel hocks, 5 is excessive inward angulation	1 is square and wide, 5 is narrow and steep	1 is no wrinkle, 5 is excessive wrinkle
Benmore 181076	2.9	1.3	1.9	2.5	2.6	2.0	2.1	2.9	1.9	2.5	2.8	3.7	2.2
Cleardale 181051	2.6	1.5	1.8	1.7	2.4	2.0	1.7	2.3	2.3	2.6	2.2	2.9	1.5
Earnscleugh 164146 (Link Ram)	2.7	1.9	1.7	2.7	3.1	2.1	2.3	2.5	1.9	2.3	2.5	3.2	2.1
Earnscleugh 183663	2.6	1.3	1.8	2.9	2.3	1.8	2.4	2.8	1.8	2.3	2.6	3.3	2.7
Matakanui F478/14	3.1	1.5	2.0	2.7	2.7	2.2	2.3	2.9	1.9	2.5	3.1	3.5	2.3
Matakanui YAK056	3.0	1.5	1.6	1.8	2.2	1.8	1.7	2.7	1.8	2.2	2.5	3.2	2.5
Matarae 144461	2.9	1.8	2.4	2.8	3.4	2.7	2.8	3.2	1.9	2.4	3.5	4.2	2.9
Melrose 180548	3.1	1.2	1.9	2.0	2.5	1.9	2.0	1.9	1.9	2.5	2.0	2.4	1.4
Middlehurst 180483	2.9	1.8	2.0	3.4	3.1	2.4	2.4	2.3	2.1	2.1	2.7	3.4	1.7
Muller 170671	3.1	1.7	1.8	3.2	2.7	2.2	2.4	3.1	2.0	2.3	3.0	4.1	3.2
Muller 170803	2.9	2.0	1.9	2.8	2.5	1.9	2.2	3.0	1.9	2.2	3.3	4.1	2.7
Nine Mile 170262	2.8	1.7	2.1	2.8	3.1	2.5	2.7	2.9	2.1	2.3	2.7	3.9	2.1
Southern X 180141	2.8	1.2	1.9	1.7	2.0	1.6	1.8	1.8	2.5	2.6	1.8	2.3	1.3
The Gums 180736	2.9	1.3	1.6	2.1	2.2	1.9	1.8	2.6	1.9	2.6	2.5	3.5	2.1
MOB AVERAGE	2.9	1.6	1.9	2.5	2.6	2.1	2.2	2.6	2.0	2.4	2.6	3.4	2.2

Please remember the data for an individual sire does not reflect the performance of an entire stud or ram breeder. These figures are averages of the raw data and have not been adjusted to take into account the effect of birth type or management.